• Gained an understanding of the costs that will be
recovered in the future and costs recovered in
advance and tested the completeness of
management’s identification of such costs

• Tested the amortization period of deferred
regulatory costs model

• Tested estimates that were significant to the
calculation, specifically nuclear decommissioning,
pensions and other post employment benefits
costs, and investments and derivatives

• Considered the consistency of the application of
GAAP, as applicable to the City

• Management’s methodology and resulting
amounts were deemed reasonable, except for the
Austin Water Utility adjustment noted in
Appendix B.

Deferred amounts related to accounting for regulated operations

Copyright © 2017 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights Reserved. 31

Appendix B — Uncorrected Misstatements
Governmental Activities
City of Austin, Texas
Summary of Uncorrected Misstatements
Year Ended September 30, 2016

Impact of Uncorrected Misstatements on Financial Statements

Only items that meet the materiality threshold for this fund are included on this schedule.

Governmental Activities As Reported Fiscal Year 2016 If Adjusted
(in 000's) at 9/30/2016 Adjustments at 9/30/2016

4,050,641$   1,535   4,052,176$
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows 3,417,737   3,417,737
Net Position 632,904   1,535   634,439

4,050,641$   1,535   4,052,176$

1,238,870$   -   1,238,870$
(1,389,854)   3,810   (1,386,044)

Transfers In (Out) - net 121,838   -   121,838
Change in Net Position (29,146)   3,810   (25,336)
Beginning Net Position 662,050   (2,275)   659,775
Ending Net Position 632,904$   1,535   634,439$

Debit Credit

Known Beginning Net Position 2,275$
Deferred outflows of resources 1,535$

Pension Expense (3,810)$
To correct pension expense for prior year allocation error and for the effect of change in proportionate share between funds

Assets and Deferred Outflows

Total Liabilities and Net Position

Revenues
Expenses

Uncorrected Misstatements Related to Current Year

Copyright © 2017 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights Reserved. 32

Appendix B — Uncorrected Misstatements
Austin Water Utility
City of Austin, Texas
Summary of Uncorrected Misstatements
Year Ended September 30, 2016

Impact of Uncorrected Misstatements on Financial Statements

Only items that meet the materiality threshold for this fund are included on this schedule.

Austin Water As Reported Fiscal Year 2016 If Adjusted
(in 000's) at 9/30/2016 Adjustments at 9/30/2016

4,467,030$   4,467,030$
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows 3,676,704   (2,974)   3,673,730
Net Position 790,326   2,974   793,300

4,467,030$   -   4,467,030$

561,834$   561,834$
(352,390)   (352,390)

Other Revenue/Expense (Net) (95,318)   2,974   (92,344)
Change in Net Position 114,126   2,974   117,100
Beginning Net Position 676,200   676,200
Ending Net Position 790,326$   2,974   793,300$

Debit Credit

Known Deferred inflow of resources - regulatory balances 2,974$
Costs to be recovered (2,974)$

To correct the balance of deferred depreciation related to regulatory accounting

Known Capital appreciation bond interest payable (noncurrent) 2,571$
Accrued interest payable (current) (2,571)$

To reclassify an additional portion of the capital appreciation bond payments to current liabilities

Operating Revenues

Assets and Deferred Outflows

Total Liabilities and Net Position

Operating Expenses

Uncorrected Misstatements Related to Current Year

Copyright © 2017 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights Reserved. 33

Appendix B — Uncorrected Misstatements
Airport
City of Austin, Texas
Summary of Uncorrected Misstatements
Year Ended September 30, 2016

Impact of Uncorrected Misstatements on Financial Statements

Only items that meet the materiality threshold for this fund are included on this schedule.

Airport As Reported Fiscal Year 2016 If Adjusted
(in 000's) at 9/30/2016 Adjustments at 9/30/2016

1,406,303$   845   1,407,148$
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows 827,905   827,905
Net Position 578,398   845   579,243

1,406,303$   845   1,407,148$

135,765$   (418)   135,347$
(116,349)   1,263   (115,086)

Other Revenue/Expense (Net) 9,229   9,229
Change in Net Position 28,645   845   29,490
Beginning Net Position 549,753   549,753
Ending Net Position 578,398$   845   579,243$

Debit Credit

Known Accumulated Depreciation 1,263$
Depreciation expense (1,263)$

User fees and rentals 418$
Other assets (418)$

To correct depreciation expense and base rent other asset related to the CONRAC facility

Assets and Deferred Outflows

Total Liabilities and Net Position

Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

Uncorrected Misstatements Related to Current Year

Copyright © 2017 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights Reserved. 34

Appendix B — Uncorrected Misstatements
Nonmajor Enterprise Funds
City of Austin, Texas
Summary of Uncorrected Misstatements
Year Ended September 30, 2016

Impact of Uncorrected Misstatements on Financial Statements

Only items that meet the materiality threshold for this fund are included on this schedule.

Nonmajor Enterprise Funds As Reported Fiscal Year 2016 If Adjusted
(in 000's) at 9/30/2016 Adjustments at 9/30/2016

1,066,929$   1,066,929$
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows 622,895   2,621   625,516
Net Position 444,034   (2,621)   441,413

1,066,929$   -   1,066,929$

319,284$   319,284$
(331,298)   (4,293)   (335,591)

Other Revenue/Expense (Net) 41,358   -   41,358
Change in Net Position 29,344   (4,293)   25,051
Beginning Net Position 414,690   1,672   416,362
Ending Net Position 444,034$   (2,621)   441,413$

Debit Credit
Other Funds (Nonmajor Enterprise)

Known Pension expense 4,293$
Beginning Net Position (1,672)$
Deferred inflows of resources (2,621)$

To correct pension expense for prior year allocation error and for the effect of change in proportionate share between funds

Assets and Deferred Outflows

Total Liabilities and Net Position

Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

Uncorrected Misstatements Related to Current Year

Copyright © 2017 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights Reserved. 35

Appendix C — Management Representation Letter